GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA
FINANCE (PAY REVISION) DEPARTMENT.

TRk

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 5™ September, 2016.

No.F(PR)-147/2016/1(B/S) — In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article

309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to order that the

following amendment shall be made to the Pay Schedule appended to the Meghalaya

Services (ROP) Rules. 2009, and published vide Finance Department’s Notification
No.F(PR)-69/2009/37 dated 03.03.2010, namely:

In the said schedule under the head “Personnel and Administrative

Reforms” the following new entries shall be inserted below the existing entries :-

“MEGHALAYA STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION”

Name of Service or Post

Existing Scale of Pay

Revised Scale of Pay

Under Secretary

Superintendent

Personal Assistant

U.D. Assistant

L.D.Assistant/Junior

Assistant/Assistant

Driver

Dalayat/Peon

8750-275-10400-EB-
300-13100.

5900-190-7040-EB-
200-8640-225-10440.

4900-130-5680-ER-
140-6800-150-8300

4900-130-5680-EB-
140-6800-150-8300.

3725-90-4265-EB-
100-5065-110-6165.

2900-60-3260-EB-
70-3820-80-4620.

2440-40-2680-EB-

50-3080-60-3680.

23300-700-27500-830-
32480-970-39270.

' 18300-500-21800-EB-
' 650-27000-810-35100.

' 14100-350-16550-EB-
| 460-20690-620-27510.

14100-350-16550-EB-
460-20690-620-27510.

11300-280-13260-EB-
360-16500-500-22000.

7700-190-9030-EB-
250-11280-340-15020.

6500-160-7620-EB-
210-9510-290-12700.

Sd/-
(J. Wanswett)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya
Finance (Pay Revision) Department.




